

MARTIN COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

Fire Prevention 800 SE Monterey Road Stuart, FL 34994 772 288-5633 Fire Prev@martin.fl.us



TENT, EVENT SAFETY, FLOW TEST AND FIREWORKS DISPLAY Check List

Applicable Base Codes

All work shall be completed in accordance with the latest adopted edition of the Florida Fire Prevention code and referenced publications within.

This document is intended to be a guide and may not contain all requirements needed to obtain permits and approval from the Martin County Fire Rescue/Fire Prevention.

All permits and payments are processed through our online software, link provided below.

https://aca3.accela.com/MARTINCO/Default.aspx

Tent Pern	nit (900 sq. ft. or more) \$100.00 Fee:
0	Flame Retardant Certificate Site Map
Event Saf	ety Inspection \$230.00:
	Site Map
Fireworks	s Display \$270.00:
	Applications shall be made online at least fifteen (15) days in advance of the date set for the proposed display.
	A letter with the following information shall be provided.
	The name and address of the individual or sponsor of the

- proposed display and date and time of display.
- The name and address of the individual and/or company contracted to actually discharge the fireworks.
- A copy of the applicable State or Federal License or Permits.
- A description setting for the age, experience and physical characteristics of the person or persons actually discharging the fireworks.



MARTIN COUNTY FIRE RESCUE

Fire Prevention 800 SE Monterey Road Stuart, FL 34994 772 288-5633



- The number, size and type of fireworks to be discharged.
- The manner and place of storage of fireworks prior to the display.

	A site plan showing distance of all buildings, highways, any overhead obstruction and shall indicate the point at which fireworks will be discharged as well as showing all setbacks in accordance with NFPA 1123, 2010 Edition.							
	Evidence of financial responsibility by providing a Bond or Certificate of Insurance for the minimum amount of \$500,000 bodily injury and \$100,000 property damage.							
	Indemnification Agreement holding the County harmless from any and all liability which may be caused to any person or property if the display is held on any County Property or facility							
	A letter of "no objection" from the Martin County Sheriff's Office and the Martin County Airport.							
Гest \$200.00 per hydrant:								

Flow 7

The flow will be completed within 2 to 3 days upon receipt of all the above items.

A written	request	t for a	water	flow	including	the	number	of	hydrar	nts to	be
flowed, a	contact	name	as well	as a	telephone	nun	nber and	an	email	addre	ess.

☐ A map of the site indicating the hydrant and a secondary hydrant is required to the testing.

***If an inspection is scheduled after normal business hours (8:00 -4:30) Monday through Friday) or anytime Saturday or Sunday, Additional fees will apply.

This document is intended to be a guide and may not contain all requirements needed to obtain permits and approval from the Martin County Fire Rescue/Fire Prevention.

All permits and payments are processed through our online software, link provided below.

https://aca3.accela.com/MARTINCO/Default.aspx